Junior Debenture Trustee means the person(s) acting as the debenture trustee from 
time to time acting for and on behalf of itself and the Junior 
Debenture Holders in relation to the Junior NCDs. 

Junior NCDs / Junior Debentures means the junior, secured, redeemable and non-convertible 
debentures aggregating up to INR 8,01,60,00,000/- (Rupees 
eight hundred and one crore and sixty lakhs only) proposed 
to be issued by the Issuer to the Junior Debenture Holders, 
pursuant to the Junior Debenture Documents, or such other 
junior, secured, redeemable and non-convertible debentures 
as may be issued in the manner contemplated under the